
IOWA FOOTBALL
Iowa Game Results (as of Jan 15, 2015)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Aug 30, 2014 UNI W 31-23 1-0 0-0 3:01 66805

Sep 06, 2014 BALL STATE W 17-13 2-0 0-0 3:18 64210

Sep 13, 2014 IOWA STATE  L 17-20 2-1 0-0 3:12 70585

Sep 20, 2014 at PITT W 24-20 3-1 0-0 3:08 48895

*Sep 27, 2014 at Purdue W 24-10 4-1 1-0 3:19 36603

*Oct 11, 2014 INDIANA W 45-29 5-1 2-0 3:30 68590

*Oct 18, 2014 at Maryland  L 31-38 5-2 2-1 3:50 48373

*Nov 01, 2014 NORTHWESTERN W 48-7 6-2 3-1 3:00 66887

*Nov 08, 2014 at Minnesota  L 14-51 6-3 3-2 3:19 49680

*Nov 15, 2014 at Illinois W 30-14 7-3 4-2 3:05 50373

*Nov 22, 2014 #14 WISCONSIN  L 24-26 7-4 4-3 3:15 68610

*Nov 28, 2014 NEBRASKA  L o 34-37 7-5 4-4 3:44 66897

#Jan 02, 2015 vs Tennessee  L 28-45 7-6 4-4 3:25 56310

* - - Big Ten Conference game

# - - TaxSlayer Bowl, Jacksonville, Florida



IOWA FOOTBALL
Iowa Overall Team Statistics (as of Jan 15, 2015)

All games

Team Statistics IOWA OPP
SCORING 367 333
  Points Per Game 28.2 25.6
  Points Off Turnovers 35 58
FIRST DOWNS 280 219
  R u s h i n g 123 106
  P a s s i n g 130 101
  P e n a l t y 27 12
RUSHING YARDAGE 2120 2188
  Yards gained rushing 2385 2478
  Yards lost rushing 265 290
  Rushing Attempts 514 495
  Average Per Rush 4.1 4.4
  Average Per Game 163.1 168.3
  TDs Rushing 22 19
PASSING YARDAGE 3081 2287
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 265-437-7 189-352-13
  Average Per Pass 7.1 6.5
  Average Per Catch 11.6 12.1
  Average Per Game 237.0 175.9
  TDs Passing 21 18
TOTAL OFFENSE 5201 4475
  Total Plays 951 847
  Average Per Play 5.5 5.3
  Average Per Game 400.1 344.2
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 42-869 23-370
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 24-123 15-227
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-169 7-140
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 20.7 16.1
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 5.1 15.1
INT RETURN AVERAGE 13.0 20.0
FUMBLES-LOST 21-15 11-3
PENALTIES-Yards 46-384 83-775
  Average Per Game 29.5 59.6
PUNTS-Yards 65-2459 79-3088
  Average Per Punt 37.8 39.1
  Net punt average 33.4 36.3
KICKOFFS-Yards 65-4018 68-4165
  Average Per Kick 61.8 61.2
  Net kick average 39.6 40.4
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 1 : 2 6  2 8 : 3 4
3RD-DOWN Conversions 90/201 70/190
  3rd-Down Pct 45% 37%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 14/23 8/12
  4th-Down Pct 61% 67%
SACKS BY-Yards 27-163 22-146
MISC YARDS 0 -2
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 47 41
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 12-17 16-21
ON-SIDE KICKS 1-5 1-2
RED-ZONE SCORES (44-56) 79% (33-37) 89%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (36-56) 64% (20-37) 54%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (45-45) 100% (37-39) 95%
ATTENDANCE 472584 233924
  Games/Avg Per Game 7/67512 5/46785
  Neutral Site Games 1/56310

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Iowa 99 78 60 127 3 367
Opponents 69 126 54 78 6 333



IOWA FOOTBALL
Iowa Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 15, 2015)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Weisman, Mark 13 213 838 26 812 3.8 16 38 62.5

Canzeri, Jordan 11 102 513 19 494 4.8 0 32 44.9

Wadley, Akrum  8 33 192 6 186 5.6 1 26 23.2

Rudock, Jake 12 67 304 128 176 2.6 3 21 14.7

Beathard, C.J.  9 28 185 29 156 5.6 0 33 17.3

Parker, J. 13 16 153 12 141 8.8 1 60 10.8

Bullock, Damon 10 27 79 5 74 2.7 0 12 7.4

Daniels Jr., L.  5 15 59 10 49 3.3 1 13 9.8

Smith, Tevaun 13 3 43 0 43 14.3 0 35 3.3

Powell, Damond 13 1 14 0 14 14.0 0 14 1.1

Plewa, Macon  8 2 2 0 2 1.0 0 1 0.2

TEAM  7 7 3 30 -27 -3.9 0 0 -3.9

Total 13 514 2385 265 2120 4.1 22 60 163.1

Opponents 13 495 2478 290 2188 4.4 19 88 168.3

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Rudock, Jake 12 133.46 213-345-5 61.7 2436 16 72 203.0

Beathard, C.J.  9 129.00 52-92-2 56.5 645 5 62 71.7

Total 13 132.52 265-437-7 60.6 3081 21 72 237.0

Opponents 13 117.76 189-352-13 53.7 2287 18 70 175.9

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Martin-Manley,K 13 52 517 9.9 2 43 39.8

Smith, Tevaun 13 43 596 13.9 3 37 45.8

Duzey, Jake 13 36 392 10.9 3 53 30.2

Bullock, Damon 10 32 265 8.3 0 52 26.5

Powell, Damond 13 19 317 16.7 3 72 24.4

Hamilton, Ray 13 18 175 9.7 3 33 13.5

VandeBerg, Matt 12 14 256 18.3 1 44 21.3

Hillyer, Jacob 13 11 105 9.5 1 18 8.1

Canzeri, Jordan 11 9 123 13.7 1 50 11.2

Plewa, Macon  8 7 38 5.4 0 18 4.8

Willies, D.  5 4 71 17.8 1 46 14.2

Weisman, Mark 13 4 37 9.2 0 13 2.8

Kenny, John 11 4 27 6.8 0 11 2.5

Stone, Andrew  4 3 48 16.0 1 24 12.0

Parker, J. 13 3 42 14.0 0 34 3.2

Krieger Coble,H 10 3 28 9.3 2 13 2.8

Kittle, George 12 1 25 25.0 0 25 2.1

Daniels Jr., L.  5 1 5 5.0 0 5 1.0

Wadley, Akrum  8 1 -1 -1.0 0 0 -0.1

Scherff, B. 13 0 15 0.0 0 0 1.2

Total 13 265 3081 11.6 21 72 237.0

Opponents 13 189 2287 12.1 18 70 175.9

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

VandeBerg, Matt 12 82 6.8 0 23

McCarron, Riley 8 13 1.6 0 11

King, Desmond 2 -1 -0.5 0 0

Ott, Drew 1 12 12.0 1 12

Niemann, Ben 1 17 17.0 1 1

Total 24 123 5.1 2 23

Opponents 15 227 15.1 1 80

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

King, Desmond 3 72 24.0 1 37

Lowdermilk, J. 3 48 16.0 1 18

Bower, Bo 2 2 1.0 0 2

Lomax, Jordan 1 0 0.0 0 0

Ott, Drew 1 -1 -1.0 0 0

Draper, Sean 1 22 22.0 0 22

Mabin, Greg 1 18 18.0 0 18

Gair, Anthony 1 8 8.0 0 8

Total 13 169 13.0 2 37

Opponents 7 140 20.0 2 45

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Parker, J. 24 531 22.1 0 54

Canzeri, Jordan 7 135 19.3 0 30

Weisman, Mark 3 87 29.0 0 50

Krieger Coble,H 2 18 9.0 0 26

VandeBerg, Matt 2 36 18.0 0 23

Gilson, Chad 1 21 21.0 0 21

Plewa, Macon 1 5 5.0 0 5

McCarron, Riley 1 36 36.0 0 36

Powell, Damond 1 9 9.0 0 9

Kittle, George 0 -9 0.0 0 0

Total 42 869 20.7 0 54

Opponents 23 370 16.1 0 26

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Total 0 0 0.0 0 0

Opponents 4 58 14.5 1 35



IOWA FOOTBALL
Iowa Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 15, 2015)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Weisman, Mark 16 - - - - - - - 96

Koehn, Marshall - 12-16 38-38 - - - - - 74

Duzey, Jake 3 - - - - - - - 18

Smith, Tevaun 3 - - - - - - - 18

Hamilton, Ray 3 - - - - - - - 18

Rudock, Jake 3 - - - - 0-1 - - 18

Powell, Damond 3 - - - - - - - 18

Martin-Manley,K 2 - - - - - - - 12

Krieger Coble,H 2 - - - - - - - 12

Canzeri, Jordan 1 - - 1-1 - - - - 8

Ellis, Mick - 0-1 7-7 - - - - - 7

King, Desmond 1 - - - - - - - 6

Willies, D. 1 - - - - - - - 6

Hillyer, Jacob 1 - - - - - - - 6

Wadley, Akrum 1 - - - - - - - 6

Daniels Jr., L. 1 - - - - - - - 6

Stone, Andrew 1 - - - - - - - 6

Niemann, Ben 1 - - - - - - - 6

Ott, Drew 1 - - - - - - - 6

Lowdermilk, J. 1 - - - - - - - 6

VandeBerg, Matt 1 - - - - - - - 6

Parker, J. 1 - - - - - - - 6

Trinca-Pasat, L - - - - - - - 1 2

Total 47 12-17 45-45 1-1 - 0-1 - 1 367

Opponents 41 16-21 37-39 1-1 - - - - 333

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Rudock, Jake 12 412 176 2436 2612 217.7

Weisman, Mark 13 213 812 0 812 62.5

Beathard, C.J. 9 120 156 645 801 89.0

Canzeri, Jordan 11 102 494 0 494 44.9

Wadley, Akrum 8 33 186 0 186 23.2

Parker, J. 13 16 141 0 141 10.8

Bullock, Damon 10 27 74 0 74 7.4

Daniels Jr., L. 5 15 49 0 49 9.8

Smith, Tevaun 13 3 43 0 43 3.3

Powell, Damond 13 1 14 0 14 1.1

Plewa, Macon 8 2 2 0 2 0.2

TEAM 7 7 -27 0 -27 -3.9

Total 13 951 2120 3081 5201 400.1

Opponents 13 847 2188 2287 4475 344.2

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Koehn, Marshall 12-16 75.0 0-0 8-8 0-3 3-4 1-1 52 0

Ellis, Mick 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0

FG Sequence Iowa Opponents

UNI (40),37 (36),(37),(38)

Ball State 35,(26),37,29 53,(42),(27)

Iowa State (44) (47),(42)

PITT (52) (33),(29)

Purdue (28) 43,(42)

Indiana (22) -

Maryland (24) (41)

Northwestern (48),(24) -

Minnesota - 45,(35)

Illinois 46 -

Wisconsin (26) (50),(22)

Nebraska (22),(25) 49,27,(20)

Tennessee - (28)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Kidd, Dillon 46 1771 38.5 55 1 19 12 4 0

Kornbrath, C. 18 674 37.4 52 2 6 7 1 0

TEAM 1 14 14.0 14 0 0 0 0 1

Total 65 2459 37.8 55 3 25 19 5 1

Opponents 79 3088 39.1 64 5 31 26 5 1

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Koehn, Marshall 65 4018 61.8 43 0

Total 65 4018 61.8 43 0 16.1 39.6 25

Opponents 68 4165 61.2 22 3 20.7 40.4 24



IOWA FOOTBALL
Iowa Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 15, 2015)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Weisman, Mark 13 812 37 0 87 0 936 72.0

Canzeri, Jordan 11 494 123 0 135 0 752 68.4

Parker, J. 13 141 42 0 531 0 714 54.9

Smith, Tevaun 13 43 596 0 0 0 639 49.2

Martin-Manley,K 13 0 517 0 0 0 517 39.8

Duzey, Jake 13 0 392 0 0 0 392 30.2

VandeBerg, Matt 12 0 256 82 36 0 374 31.2

Powell, Damond 13 14 317 0 9 0 340 26.2

Bullock, Damon 10 74 265 0 0 0 339 33.9

Wadley, Akrum 8 186 -1 0 0 0 185 23.1

Rudock, Jake 12 176 0 0 0 0 176 14.7

Hamilton, Ray 13 0 175 0 0 0 175 13.5

Beathard, C.J. 9 156 0 0 0 0 156 17.3

Hillyer, Jacob 13 0 105 0 0 0 105 8.1

King, Desmond 13 0 0 -1 0 72 71 5.5

Willies, D. 5 0 71 0 0 0 71 14.2

Daniels Jr., L. 5 49 5 0 0 0 54 10.8

McCarron, Riley 7 0 0 13 36 0 49 7.0

Lowdermilk, J. 13 0 0 0 0 48 48 3.7

Stone, Andrew 4 0 48 0 0 0 48 12.0

Krieger Coble,H 10 0 28 0 18 0 46 4.6

Plewa, Macon 8 2 38 0 5 0 45 5.6

Kenny, John 11 0 27 0 0 0 27 2.5

Draper, Sean 12 0 0 0 0 22 22 1.8

Gilson, Chad 7 0 0 0 21 0 21 3.0

Mabin, Greg 13 0 0 0 0 18 18 1.4

Niemann, Ben 13 0 0 17 0 0 17 1.3

Kittle, George 12 0 25 0 -9 0 16 1.3

Scherff, B. 13 0 15 0 0 0 15 1.2

Ott, Drew 13 0 0 12 0 -1 11 0.8

Gair, Anthony 13 0 0 0 0 8 8 0.6

Bower, Bo 13 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.2

TEAM 7 -27 0 0 0 0 -27 -3.9

Total 13 2120 3081 123 869 169 6362 489.4

Opponents 13 2188 2287 227 370 140 5212 400.9



IOWA FOOTBALL
Iowa Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jan 15, 2015)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

37 Lowdermilk, J. 13 58 45 103 3.0-8 . 3-48 3 . . 2 . .

52 Alston, Quinton 13 45 49 94 6.0-23 3.5-17 . 5 1 . 2 . .

27 Lomax, Jordan 13 44 48 92 1.0-4 . 1-0 6 . . 1 . .

90 Trinca-Pasat, L 13 29 40 69 11.5-53 6.5-46 . 3 3 . . . 1

14 King, Desmond 13 42 22 64 2.0-5 . 3-72 5 . . . . .

95 Ott, Drew 13 26 31 57 12.0-54 8.0-41 1--1 2 7 . 1 . .

34 Meier, Nate 13 18 39 57 6.0-18 2.0-11 . . 4 . . . .

13 Mabin, Greg 13 35 18 53 2.0-5 . 1-18 5 . 2-0 . . .

43 Jewell, Josey 11 22 29 51 1.0-11 1.0-11 . . . . . . .

6 Spearman, R. 11 12 27 39 2.0-12 1.0-11 . 3 . . . . .

41 Bower, Bo 13 18 20 38 5.5-13 1.0-6 2-2 2 1 . . . .

71 Davis, Carl 13 14 22 36 9.0-27 2.0-8 . . 5 1-0 . 1 .

39 Perry, Travis 10 8 11 19 1.5-8 1.0-8 . . . . . . .

98 Hardy, Mike 13 7 10 17 3.0-11 . . . . . . . .

67 Johnson, Jaleel 13 2 9 11 2.5-6 1.0-4 . . . . . . .

12 Gair, Anthony 13 3 8 11 . . 1-8 . . . . . .

28 Fleming, M. 11 8 3 11 . . . 1 . . . . .

7 Draper, Sean 12 5 3 8 . . 1-22 . . . . . .

19 Taylor, Miles 13 4 4 8 . . . . . . . . .

36 Fisher, Cole 13 2 6 8 . . . . . . . . .

44 Niemann, Ben 13 5 2 7 1.5-3 . . . . . . 1 .

2 Rucker, Malik 6 3 2 5 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .

99 Bazata, Nathan 9 . 4 4 0.5-0 . . . . . . . .

49 Spears, Melvin 4 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

9C Kluver, Tyler 13 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

87 Duzey, Jake 13 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

57 Gaul, Tommy 8 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

56 Ekakitie, Faith 6 . 2 2 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .

25 Wadley, Akrum 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

63 Blythe, Austin 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

6A Kidd, Dillon 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

46 Kittle, George 12 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

68 Scherff, B. 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

42 Plewa, Macon 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

94 McMinn, Riley 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

85 Mitchell Jr., D 6 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 13 423 458 881 71-263 27-163 13-169 35 21 3-0 6 2 1

Opponents 13 553 402 955 72-257 22-146 7-140 48 18 15-58 11 1 .



IOWA FOOTBALL
Iowa Red-Zone Results (as of Jan 15, 2015)

All games

Iowa Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Aug 30, 2014 UNI W 31-23 6 4 28 4 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

Sep 06, 2014 BALL STATE W 17-13 6 3 17 2 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 13, 2014 IOWA STATE L 17-20 2 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 20, 2014 at PITT W 24-20 3 3 21 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 27, 2014 at Purdue W 24-10 5 3 17 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0

Oct 11, 2014 INDIANA W 45-29 4 4 24 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 18, 2014 at Maryland L 31-38 5 5 31 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 01, 2014 NORTHWESTERN W 48-7 5 5 31 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 08, 2014 at Minnesota L 14-51 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 15, 2014 at Illinois W 30-14 6 4 28 4 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

Nov 22, 2014 WISCONSIN L 24-26 4 4 24 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 28, 2014 NEBRASKA L 34-37 5 3 13 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0

Jan 02, 2015 vs Tennessee L 28-45 4 3 21 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 56 44 276 36 21 15 8 4 4 2 1 1 0

44 of 56 (78.6%)

Opponents Inside Iowa Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Aug 30, 2014 UNI W 31-23 3 3 9 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 06, 2014 BALL STATE W 17-13 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 13, 2014 IOWA STATE L 17-20 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Sep 20, 2014 at PITT W 24-20 4 4 20 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 27, 2014 at Purdue W 24-10 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 11, 2014 INDIANA W 45-29 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Oct 18, 2014 at Maryland L 31-38 3 3 17 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 01, 2014 NORTHWESTERN W 48-7 2 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Nov 08, 2014 at Minnesota L 14-51 7 7 44 6 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 15, 2014 at Illinois W 30-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 22, 2014 WISCONSIN L 24-26 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 28, 2014 NEBRASKA L 34-37 4 3 16 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Jan 02, 2015 vs Tennessee L 28-45 5 5 31 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 33 177 20 12 8 13 1 1 1 1 0 0

33 of 37 (89.2%)



IOWA FOOTBALL
Iowa Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 15, 2015)

Conference games

Date Opponent Score Att.
* Sep 27, 2014 at Purdue W 24-10 36603
* Oct 11, 2014 INDIANA W 45-29 68590
* Oct 18, 2014 at Maryland  L 31-38 48373
* Nov 01, 2014 NORTHWESTERN W 48-7 66887
* Nov 08, 2014 at Minnesota  L 14-51 49680
* Nov 15, 2014 at Illinois W 30-14 50373
* Nov 22, 2014 #14 WISCONSIN  L 24-26 68610
* Nov 28, 2014 NEBRASKA  L 34-37 66897
* - - Big Ten Conference game
# - - TaxSlayer Bowl, Jacksonville, Florida

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Weisman, Mark  8 152 638 20 618 4.1 10 38 77.2
Canzeri, Jordan  6 67 298 13 285 4.3 0 20 47.5
Wadley, Akrum  7 30 189 4 185 6.2 1 26 26.4
Parker, J.  8 11 126 10 116 10.5 1 60 14.5
Beathard, C.J.  6 18 95 26 69 3.8 0 20 11.5
Rudock, Jake  7 42 167 105 62 1.5 2 21 8.9
Bullock, Damon  6 7 22 0 22 3.1 0 12 3.7
Daniels Jr., L.  2 2 7 0 7 3.5 0 7 3.5
Smith, Tevaun  8 1 7 0 7 7.0 0 7 0.9
Plewa, Macon  5 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.2
Total  8 335 1553 203 1350 4.0 14 60 168.8
Opponents  8 315 1722 199 1523 4.8 13 88 190.4

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Rudock, Jake  7 138.67 126-210-3 60.0 1606 11 72 229.4
Beathard, C.J.  6 120.67 30-58-1 51.7 382 3 53 63.7
Total  8 134.77 156-268-4 58.2 1988 14 72 248.5
Opponents  8 106.39 96-197-9 48.7 1095 12 62 136.9

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Martin-Manley,K  8 28 336 12.0 2 43 42.0
Smith, Tevaun  8 27 435 16.1 2 37 54.4
Duzey, Jake  8 24 321 13.4 2 53 40.1
Bullock, Damon  6 17 173 10.2 0 52 28.8
Powell, Damond  8 14 217 15.5 2 72 27.1
Hamilton, Ray  8 10 50 5.0 2 12 6.2
VandeBerg, Matt  7 9 160 17.8 0 42 22.9
Hillyer, Jacob  8 5 57 11.4 1 18 7.1
Plewa, Macon  5 5 29 5.8 0 18 5.8
Canzeri, Jordan  6 4 44 11.0 1 27 7.3
Parker, J.  8 3 42 14.0 0 34 5.2
Stone, Andrew  3 2 33 16.5 1 24 11.0
Weisman, Mark  8 2 24 12.0 0 13 3.0
Kenny, John  8 2 20 10.0 0 11 2.5
Kittle, George  7 1 25 25.0 0 25 3.6
Total  8 156 1988 12.7 14 72 248.5
Opponents  8 96 1095 11.4 12 62 136.9

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Koehn, Marshall 8-9 88.9 0-0 7-7 0-0 1-2 0-0 48 0

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Weisman, Mark 10 - - - - - - - 60
Koehn, Marshall - 8-9 30-30 - - - - - 54
Duzey, Jake 2 - - - - - - - 12
Powell, Damond 2 - - - - - - - 12
Hamilton, Ray 2 - - - - - - - 12
Rudock, Jake 2 - - - - 0-1 - - 12
Smith, Tevaun 2 - - - - - - - 12
Martin-Manley,K 2 - - - - - - - 12
Canzeri, Jordan 1 - - 1-1 - - - - 8
Lowdermilk, J. 1 - - - - - - - 6
Hillyer, Jacob 1 - - - - - - - 6
Ott, Drew 1 - - - - - - - 6
Stone, Andrew 1 - - - - - - - 6
King, Desmond 1 - - - - - - - 6
Niemann, Ben 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 32 8-9 30-30 1-1 - 0-1 - 1 250
Opponents 28 6-10 24-26 1-1 - - - - 212

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Iowa 78 51 43 75 3 250
Opponents 38 82 24 62 6 212

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 4-4 2-2 2-2 0-0
Conference 4-4 2-2 2-2 0-0
Non-Conference 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Statistics IOWA OPP
FIRST DOWNS 169 123
  R u s h i n g 76 70
  P a s s i n g 80 48
  P e n a l t y 13 5
RUSHING YARDAGE 1350 1523
  Rushing Attempts 335 315
  Average Per Rush 4.0 4.8
  Average Per Game 168.8 190.4
  TDs Rushing 14 13
PASSING YARDAGE 1988 1095
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 156-268-4 96-197-9
  Average Per Pass 7.4 5.6
  Average Per Catch 12.7 11.4
  Average Per Game 248.5 136.9
  TDs Passing 14 12
TOTAL OFFENSE 3338 2618
  Average Per Play 5.5 5.1
  Average Per Game 417.2 327.2
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 23-531 18-281
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 17-78 12-193
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 9-104 4-94
FUMBLES-LOST 16-10 8-1
PENALTIES-Yards 27-212 45-417
PUNTS-AVG 43-38.3 55-38.7
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 1 : 5 8  2 8 : 0 2
3RD-DOWN Conversions 59/130 45/122
4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/15 5/6

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Lowdermilk, J. 3 48 16.0 1 18
King, Desmond 2 35 17.5 1 35
Ott, Drew 1 -1 -1.0 0 0
Draper, Sean 1 22 22.0 0 22
Lomax, Jordan 1 0 0.0 0 0
Bower, Bo 1 0 0.0 0 0

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Kidd, Dillon 26 1044 40.2 55 1 7 5 3 0
Kornbrath, C. 16 587 36.7 52 1 6 7 1 0
TEAM 1 14 14.0 14 0 0 0 0 1

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
VandeBerg, Matt 7 44 6.3 0 20
McCarron, Riley 7 5 0.7 0 11
Niemann, Ben 1 17 17.0 1 1
King, Desmond 1 0 0.0 0 0
Ott, Drew 1 12 12.0 1 12
Total 17 78 4.6 2 20
Opponents 12 193 16.1 1 80

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Parker, J. 15 363 24.2 0 54
Canzeri, Jordan 3 47 15.7 0 21
Weisman, Mark 2 38 19.0 0 22
McCarron, Riley 1 36 36.0 0 36
Gilson, Chad 1 21 21.0 0 21
Krieger Coble,H 1 26 26.0 0 26
Total 23 531 23.1 0 54
Opponents 18 281 15.6 0 26

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Weisman, Mark 8 618 24 0 38 0 680 85.0
Parker, J. 8 116 42 0 363 0 521 65.1
Smith, Tevaun 8 7 435 0 0 0 442 55.2
Canzeri, Jordan 6 285 44 0 47 0 376 62.7
Martin-Manley,K 8 0 336 0 0 0 336 42.0
Total 8 1350 1988 78 531 104 4051 506.4
Opponents 8 1523 1095 193 281 94 3186 398.2

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Rudock, Jake 7 252 62 1606 1668 238.3
Weisman, Mark 8 152 618 0 618 77.2
Beathard, C.J. 6 76 69 382 451 75.2



IOWA FOOTBALL
Iowa Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jan 15, 2015)

Conference games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

37 Lowdermilk, J. 8 34 32 66 1.5-5 . 3-48 2 . . 2 . .

27 Lomax, Jordan 8 27 30 57 1.0-4 . 1-0 4 . . . . .

52 Alston, Quinton 8 25 28 53 2.5-9 2.0-7 . 4 . . 1 . .

34 Meier, Nate 8 12 26 38 5.0-17 2.0-11 . . 2 . . . .

14 King, Desmond 8 26 11 37 . . 2-35 4 . . . . .

43 Jewell, Josey 8 15 20 35 1.0-11 1.0-11 . . . . . . .

90 Trinca-Pasat, L 8 18 16 34 7.5-43 5.0-41 . 1 2 . . . 1

95 Ott, Drew 8 15 18 33 7.5-34 5.0-24 1--1 1 3 . . . .

13 Mabin, Greg 8 21 10 31 2.0-5 . . . . 1-0 . . .

41 Bower, Bo 8 10 13 23 3.5-6 . 1-0 2 1 . . . .

71 Davis, Carl 8 8 11 19 6.5-23 2.0-8 . . 4 . . 1 .

6 Spearman, R. 6 6 10 16 . . . 2 . . . . .

39 Perry, Travis 5 6 7 13 1.5-8 1.0-8 . . . . . . .

98 Hardy, Mike 8 6 6 12 2.5-10 . . . . . . . .

67 Johnson, Jaleel 8 2 5 7 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .

36 Fisher, Cole 8 2 5 7 . . . . . . . . .

19 Taylor, Miles 8 3 4 7 . . . . . . . . .

12 Gair, Anthony 8 1 5 6 . . . . . . . . .

2 Rucker, Malik 5 3 2 5 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .

7 Draper, Sean 7 3 2 5 . . 1-22 . . . . . .

99 Bazata, Nathan 7 . 4 4 0.5-0 . . . . . . . .

28 Fleming, M. 6 3 1 4 . . . 1 . . . . .

44 Niemann, Ben 8 2 1 3 1.0-2 . . . . . . 1 .

49 Spears, Melvin 3 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

57 Gaul, Tommy 7 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

9C Kluver, Tyler 8 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

6A Kidd, Dillon 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

25 Wadley, Akrum 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

94 McMinn, Riley 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

85 Mitchell Jr., D 5 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

68 Scherff, B. 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 8 257 270 527 45-179 18-110 9-104 21 12 1-0 3 2 1

Opponents 8 349 252 601 49-199 17-123 4-94 30 6 10-17 9 1 .


